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Transfer of Architecture Institutions


4017. SHRI PARVESH SAHIB SINGH:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has planned to transfer all architecture educational institutions under the Urban Development Ministry lately;

(b) if so, the details as well as the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Ministry of Urban Development is likely to be sufficiently and adequately staffed and equipped to take over the said responsibility;

(d) if so, whether the Ministry has received any objections in this regard from the professional body or the Ministry;

(e) if so, the details thereof;

(f) whether there are any more plans of this nature to divert certain areas to specialised

Ministries; and

(g) if so, the details thereof as well as the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(DR. MAHENDRA NATH PANDEY)

(a) & (b): No, Madam. The Ministry has no such proposal under its consideration.

(c) to (e): Do not arise.

(f): No, Madam.

(g): Does not arise.
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